Melissa DiBernardino
1602 Old Orchard Lane.
West Chester PA 19380

September 12, 2019
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building 400
North Street, Filing Room
Harrisburg, PA 17120
September 4, 2019
Re: Melissa DiBernardino v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket No.
C-2018-3005025
Meghan Flynn. et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket Nos. C-2018-3006116 and
P-2018-3006117;
MELISSA DIBERNARDINO’S AMENDED LAY WITNESS LIST

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is Melissa
DiBernardino’s lay witness list.

If you have any questions regarding these filings please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
Melissa DiBernardino

Pro se



September 12, 2019
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, Filing Room
Harrisburg, PA 17120

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

MELISSA DIBERNARDINO

:Docket No. C-2018-3005025
Complainant

'
SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.,
Respondent.

MEGAN FLYNN et al

Docket Nos .C-2018-3006116 v. P-2018-3006117 SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.,:

AMENDED LIST LAY WITNESS

William Turner or other individual (to be determined) from Chester County Department
of Emergency Services
Testify to information presented to County Officials responsible for public safety, preparedness

and emergency plans in place and other information consistent with my complaint.

601 Westtown Road, Suite 012
West Chester, PA 19380

(610) 344-5011 (office)

(484) 401-8778 (cell)



Margaret Egan, Saints Peter & Paul School Principal
Will testify to school emergency plans, communication with Sunoco/Energy Transfer and other

information consistent with my complaint.

1327 E Boot Rd
West Chester, PA
19380

(610) 696.1000

Caroline Hughes - Saints Peter & Paul School Parent

Wil testify to concerns and issues raised in my complaint as a fellow parent.

(484) 883-1156
1101 Amalfi Drive
West Chester, Pa
19380

Kevin Miller - East Goshen Emergency Management Coordinator

Mr. Miller can testify to our township’s plans for emergency, evacuation and response.
Additionally, he can speak for information received from Sunoco and other issues raised in my

complaint.

East Goshen Township

1580 Paoli Pike

West Chester, PA 19380-6199
Phone: (610) 692-7171

I intend to give testimony during the October hearing.

I reserve the right for friendly cross examination of witnesses for other complainants and

intervenors at the October 23rd and 24th Hearing.



Respectfully Submitted,

Melissa DiBernardino

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq
tisniscak@hmslegal.com

Kevin J. McKeon
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder
(@hmslegal.com

Robert D. Fox, Esq.
Neil S. Witkes, Esp.
Diana A. Silva, Esq.
rfox(@mankogold.com

nwitkes@mankogold.com

dsilva@mankogold.com

Michael Bomstein

mbomstein@gmail.com

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire
Garrett P. Lent, Esquire akanazy(@postschell.com

glent@postschell.com

Rich Raiders, Esq.
rich@raiderslaw.com
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Vince M. Pompo, Esq.
Guy. A. Donatelli, Esq
Alex J. Baumler, Esq.

vpompo(@lambmcerlane.com

Gdonatelli@lambmcerlane.com

abaumler@lambmcerlane.com

Margaret A. Morris, Esq.
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Leah Rotenberg, Esq.
rotenberg(@mecr-attorneys.com

Mark L. Freed
mlf(@curtinheefner.com

James R. Flandreau
1flandreau@pfblaw.com

David J. Brooman

Richard Sokorai

Mark R. Fischer
dbrooman@highswartz.com

rsokorai@highswartz.com

mfischer@highswartz.com

Thomas Casey
tcasevlegal@gmail.com

Josh Maxwell
jmaxwell@downingtown.org

Laura Obenski
ljobenski@gmail.com

Stephanie M. Wimer
stwimer@pa.gov

Michael Maddren, Esq.
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Patricia Sons Biswanger, Esq.
maddrenM@co.delaware.pa.us

patbiswanger@gmail.com

James C. Dalton, Esq.
jdalton@utbf.com

Melissa DiBernardino
lissdibernardino(@gmail.com

Virginia Marcille-Kerslake
vkerslake@gmail.com

James J. Byrne, Esq.
Kelly S. Sullivan, Esq.
jjbyrne@mbmlawoffice.com

ksullivan@mbmlawoffice.com

Honorable Elizabeth Barnes
ebarnes@pa.gov
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